
ii;i9y2020 Service Notice For Case: 17-1967-EL-CSS

CASE NUMBER: 
CASE
DESCRIPTION: 
DATE OF SERVICE: 
DOCUMENT 
SIGNED ON:

Sign Here:

17-1967-EL-CSS
Ohio Edison Company and The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company v. Direct 
Energy Business, LLC
11/19/2020

PARTY OF RECORD
none

none

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Keaney, Mark T Mr.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 
1200 Huntington Center 
41 South High Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-621-7757 

Fax:614-621-0010 
Email:mkeaney@calfee.com

*Glover, Rebekah J. Ms.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 E. State Street 
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)719-2855 
Fax:(614) 469-4653 
Email:rglover@mcneeslaw.com

*Kennedy, Christopher T
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 East Broad Street
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-3912
Fax: 614-224-3960
Email:keimedy@whitt-sturtevant.com
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none * Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215

file:///C:/disReports/17-1967ServiceNotice.html



11/19/2020

none

none

none

none

Service Notice For Case; 17-1967-EL-CSS

Phone:614-224-9481
Fax;6l4-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

*Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

*Clark, ShelliT
American Municipal Power, Inc. 
nil SchrockRd.
Suite 100
Columbus,OH 43229 
Phone:(614)540-6414 
Email:shelliclark@gmail.com

*Fykes, Lucas A Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 E. Broad Street
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)405-8716
Fax:(614)675-9448
Email:fykes@whitt-sturtevant.com

*King, Kelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614) 466-0461 
Email:Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

PARTY OF RECORD 
OHIO EDISON COMPANY
76 SOUTH MAIN STREET 

AKRON,OH 44308

COMPLAINANT

NONE
ATTORNEY
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11/19/2020 Service Notice For Case: 17-1967-EL-CSS

RESPONDENT
PARTY OF RECORD

DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS LLC SR MGR OF GOVT 
& REG AFFAIRS
TERESA RINGENBACH 

1001 LIBERTY AVENUE 
SUITE 1200
PITTSBURGH,PA 15222 
Phone:(614) 220^4369 EXT 230
Email:TERESA.RlNGENBACH@DIRECTENERGY.COM

ATTORNEY

NONE
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